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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000966758 SANIA  PARVEEN Female No  1 1 UR  2  466.00  557.00  655.00  751.00  842.00  932.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403322 PRAKRITI  MONDAL Female No  2 2 UR  2  462.00  552.00  649.00  746.00  836.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748423 RUSHI  MAL Female No  3  1 3 SC  13  454.00  544.00  641.00  731.00  821.00  908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001889439 SUBRATA  DAS Male No  4 4 UR  4  454.00  539.00  635.00  730.00  823.00  908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001672428 SAYAN  SEKH Male No  5  1 5 OBC-A  1  453.00  549.00  645.00  741.00  828.00  906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001157278 SUPARNA  GHOSH Female No  6 6 UR  4  448.00  526.00  624.00  720.00  812.00  896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000268768 HAMIDA  KHATUN Female No  7 7 UR  3  444.00  525.00  621.00  716.00  804.00  888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001845076 JIT  MONDAL Male No  8  2 8 SC  5  443.00  531.00  625.00  715.00  803.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000839627 ANUBRATA  MONDAL Male No  9 9 UR  8  441.00  529.00  619.00  709.00  797.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001512294 PARTHA  MAL Male No  10  3 10 SC  2  440.00  524.00  619.00  710.00  796.00  880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002061582 RAJU  MAL Male No  11  4 11 SC  12  438.00  520.00  613.00  704.00  794.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001888184 DEEP  DAS Male No  12 12 UR  4  438.00  511.00  608.00  701.00  794.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503498 SABINA  KHATUN Female No  13 13 UR  2  435.00  526.00  617.00  705.00  789.00  870.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001674929 RICK  MONDAL Male No  14 14 UR  2  430.00  513.00  608.00  694.00  777.00  860.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000643523 RIYA  KAHAR Female No  15  5 15 SC  2  425.00  507.00  598.00  686.00  768.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602999 DIPAK  MONDAL Male No  16 16 UR  1  419.00  504.00  592.00  677.00  758.00  838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000206696 JAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  17 17 UR  9  417.00  510.00  603.00  686.00  762.00  834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001126307 RATANU  PAL Male No  18  1 18 OBC-B  3  409.00  499.00  589.00  667.00  744.00  818.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001363459 MANABENDRA  MONDAL Male No  19 19 UR  12  408.00  492.00  584.00  668.00  744.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002182593 SUBHAJIT  SINGHA Male No  20 20 UR  4  404.00  492.00  582.00  670.00  742.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388974 SAGAR  MARDI Male No  21  1 21 ST  2  403.00  477.00  568.00  648.00  728.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306138 ROHIT  SK Male No  22 22 UR  5  401.00  485.00  570.00  654.00  732.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166385 ARIJIT  CHOWDHURY Male No  23  2 23 OBC-B  2  400.00  482.00  565.00  647.00  727.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002240740 ANJAN  DUTTA Male No  24 24 UR  8  399.00  477.00  567.00  645.00  722.00  798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000714926 JOYDIP  MONDAL Male No  25  6 25 SC  17  397.00  479.00  562.00  644.00  724.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217179 DOLI  MONDAL Female No  26 26 UR  8  396.00  472.00  554.00  636.00  716.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001726638 REKSONA  KHATUN Female No  27 27 UR  7  392.00  454.00  540.00  626.00  708.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295077 RADHARANI  MAL Female No  28  7 28 SC  8  390.00  456.00  543.00  630.00  710.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000666987 SRUTI  MUKHERJEE Female No  29 29 UR  11  389.00  471.00  553.00  630.00  704.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000274160 ARIF  SEIKH Male No  30 30 UR  18  384.00  468.00  552.00  633.00  704.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244722 DOLON  MONDAL Female No  31  3 31 OBC-B  2  384.00  455.00  544.00  626.00  697.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210712 ANANYA  ACHARYYA Female No  32 32 UR  22  383.00  447.00  535.00  616.00  692.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000082892 NISHA  SHAW Female No  33  4 33 OBC-B  7  380.00  450.00  535.00  616.00  690.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791460 RAPTEE  BANERJEE Female No  34 34 UR  20  373.00  445.00  533.00  605.00  676.00  746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001567144 KALPANA  HANSDA Female No  35  2 35 ST  2  364.00  430.00  513.00  591.00  662.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213670 LORENCE  SOREN Male No  36  3 36 ST  15  363.00  435.00  515.00  589.00  661.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544951 SUDIPTA  KUNDU Male No  37 37 UR  4  362.00  435.00  515.00  588.00  658.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002437938 RANIT  PRAMANICK Male No  38  2 38 OBC-A  11  360.00  424.00  505.00  585.00  653.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000766166 SULEKHA  LOHAR Female No  39  8 39 SC  2  352.00  437.00  522.00  590.00  651.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559678 CHANDAN  MONDAL Male No  40  5 40 OBC-B  3  351.00  416.00  497.00  567.00  635.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000000088 TANIA  RAHAMAN Female No  41 41 UR  1  350.00  425.00  500.00  568.00  636.00  700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001553893 RAHIMA  KHATUN Female No  42 42 UR  2  350.00  421.00  498.00  569.00  639.00  700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296245 ARUP  SAHA Male No  43 43 UR  9  348.00  421.00  497.00  570.00  636.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422330 ANKUR  MONDAL Male No  44 44 UR  11  348.00  401.00  488.00  559.00  629.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223184 MICHAEL  BESRA Male No  45  4 45 ST  9  347.00  415.00  495.00  563.00  629.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001026698 MONIKA  HANSDA Female No  46  5 46 ST  1  347.00  407.00  485.00  563.00  634.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000387132 SAHIL  SEKH Male No  47  3 47 OBC-A  2  342.00  413.00  496.00  567.00  632.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000598923 PRITAM  MAHULI Male No  48  6 48 ST  6  340.00  406.00  479.00  549.00  615.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000749527 BABY  DAS Female No  49  9 49 SC  3  340.00  404.00  477.00  549.00  616.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722628 SUJAY  PAL Male No  50  6 50 OBC-B  3  335.00  397.00  480.00  545.00  608.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002085135 KRISHNA KARMESH 

PRASAD

Male No  51  7 51 OBC-B  7  335.00  396.00  470.00  540.00  607.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000734295 JISHU  KONAI Male No  52  10 52 SC  17  334.00  395.00  475.00  546.00  607.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000147162 RAHUL  KONAI Male No  53  11 53 SC  2  332.00  396.00  466.00  534.00  600.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001705557 BAISHAKHI  HANSDA Female No  54  7 54 ST  7  331.00  391.00  479.00  544.00  604.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001212050 NASRIN  SULTANA Female No  55  8 55 OBC-B  3  329.00  387.00  467.00  543.00  601.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117127 AFRIN SULTANA KHATUN Female No  56 56 UR  5  322.00  382.00  472.00  532.00  589.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000274069 ANIKET  PRAMANIK Male No  57  9 57 OBC-B  5  321.00  378.00  449.00  517.00  585.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001398250 SUDIP  MONDAL Male No  58  12 58 SC  7  320.00  384.00  449.00  513.00  577.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000110539 PRIYANKA  PAUL Female No  59 59 UR  13  317.00  375.00  445.00  510.00  574.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087257 SUBHADEEP  MAL Male Yes  60  13 60 SC  5  314.00  379.00  449.00  514.00  571.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000581074 SUSHAMA  MURMU Female No  61  8 61 ST  5  309.00  376.00  443.00  510.00  568.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000220975 DILIP  HEMBRAM Male No  62  9 62 ST  9  307.00  355.00  429.00  499.00  559.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000952885 RIJIYA  SULTANA Female No  63 63 UR  2  302.00  348.00  419.00  489.00  552.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001508033 RAHUL  TUDU Male No  64  10 64 ST  14  301.00  356.00  432.00  490.00  547.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001495122 ANTARA  SOREN Female No  65  11 65 ST  6  300.00  362.00  424.00  485.00  545.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000306864 RUMA  PAL Female No  66 66 UR  9  300.00  347.00  419.00  489.00  549.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205214 MARY  SOREN Female No  67  12 67 ST  2  295.00  365.00  435.00  491.00  546.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284686 MIRU  TUDU Female No  68  13 68 ST  4  294.00  360.00  426.00  488.00  538.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000014003 SANIYA  PARVIN Female No  69 69 UR  12  293.00  349.00  413.00  473.00  530.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000793601 SUJAY  MAL Male No  70 70 UR  10  293.00  346.00  412.00  475.00  533.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000024060 KHOSJAN  ALI Male No  71 71 UR  12  287.00  344.00  406.00  466.00  523.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638053 NILMUNI  MURMU Female No  72  14 72 ST  7  283.00  337.00  405.00  459.00  513.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384479 RUPLAL  TUDU Male No  73  15 73 ST  5  280.00  340.00  400.00  456.00  510.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002064912 NASRIN  SULTANA Female No  74  4 74 OBC-A  2  272.00  322.00  382.00  436.00  490.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374684 RAMKRISHNA  HANSDA Male No  75  16 75 ST  6  268.00  326.00  384.00  440.00  492.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000868032 RINKI  BAGDI Female No  76  14 76 SC  1  263.00  307.00  377.00  432.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466024 SHIBA  MUDI Male No  77 77 UR  2  262.00  305.00  375.00  430.00  481.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000316995 RIMI  SALUI Female No  78  10 78 OBC-B  9  257.00  310.00  367.00  420.00  470.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002158448 AMIT  MURMU Male No  79 79 UR  5  253.00  301.00  368.00  416.00  463.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000298463 NABANITA  SARKAR Female No  80 80 UR  1  249.00  304.00  359.00  407.00  453.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485116 USHARANI  SOREN Female No  81  17 81 ST  3  246.00  290.00  347.00  401.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000735359 BEAUTY  BAGDI Female No  82  15 82 SC  2  239.00  284.00  337.00  389.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697420 MD MAHASIN SK Male No  83  5 83 OBC-A  6  238.00  282.00  338.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363049 RUBIN  HANSDA Male No  84  18 84 ST  5  229.00  276.00  323.00  369.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000310281 URMILA  TUDU Female No  85  19 85 ST  14  229.00  273.00  323.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000559384 NAMIRA  KHATUN Female No  86  6 86 OBC-A  2  229.00  271.00  326.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001672428 SAYAN  SEKH Male No  5  1 1 OBC-A  1  453.00  549.00  645.00  741.00  828.00  906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437938 RANIT  PRAMANICK Male No  38  2 2 OBC-A  11  360.00  424.00  505.00  585.00  653.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000387132 SAHIL  SEKH Male No  47  3 3 OBC-A  2  342.00  413.00  496.00  567.00  632.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002064912 NASRIN  SULTANA Female No  74  4 4 OBC-A  2  272.00  322.00  382.00  436.00  490.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697420 MD MAHASIN SK Male No  83  5 5 OBC-A  6  238.00  282.00  338.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559384 NAMIRA  KHATUN Female No  86  6 6 OBC-A  2  229.00  271.00  326.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001126307 RATANU  PAL Male No  18  1 1 OBC-B  3  409.00  499.00  589.00  667.00  744.00  818.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166385 ARIJIT  CHOWDHURY Male No  23  2 2 OBC-B  2  400.00  482.00  565.00  647.00  727.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244722 DOLON  MONDAL Female No  31  3 3 OBC-B  2  384.00  455.00  544.00  626.00  697.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000082892 NISHA  SHAW Female No  33  4 4 OBC-B  7  380.00  450.00  535.00  616.00  690.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559678 CHANDAN  MONDAL Male No  40  5 5 OBC-B  3  351.00  416.00  497.00  567.00  635.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722628 SUJAY  PAL Male No  50  6 6 OBC-B  3  335.00  397.00  480.00  545.00  608.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002085135 KRISHNA KARMESH 

PRASAD

Male No  51  7 7 OBC-B  7  335.00  396.00  470.00  540.00  607.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001212050 NASRIN  SULTANA Female No  55  8 8 OBC-B  3  329.00  387.00  467.00  543.00  601.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000274069 ANIKET  PRAMANIK Male No  57  9 9 OBC-B  5  321.00  378.00  449.00  517.00  585.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000316995 RIMI  SALUI Female No  78  10 10 OBC-B  9  257.00  310.00  367.00  420.00  470.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000748423 RUSHI  MAL Female No  3  1 1 SC  13  454.00  544.00  641.00  731.00  821.00  908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001845076 JIT  MONDAL Male No  8  2 2 SC  5  443.00  531.00  625.00  715.00  803.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001512294 PARTHA  MAL Male No  10  3 3 SC  2  440.00  524.00  619.00  710.00  796.00  880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002061582 RAJU  MAL Male No  11  4 4 SC  12  438.00  520.00  613.00  704.00  794.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000643523 RIYA  KAHAR Female No  15  5 5 SC  2  425.00  507.00  598.00  686.00  768.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000714926 JOYDIP  MONDAL Male No  25  6 6 SC  17  397.00  479.00  562.00  644.00  724.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295077 RADHARANI  MAL Female No  28  7 7 SC  8  390.00  456.00  543.00  630.00  710.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000766166 SULEKHA  LOHAR Female No  39  8 8 SC  2  352.00  437.00  522.00  590.00  651.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000749527 BABY  DAS Female No  49  9 9 SC  3  340.00  404.00  477.00  549.00  616.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000734295 JISHU  KONAI Male No  52  10 10 SC  17  334.00  395.00  475.00  546.00  607.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000147162 RAHUL  KONAI Male No  53  11 11 SC  2  332.00  396.00  466.00  534.00  600.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001398250 SUDIP  MONDAL Male No  58  12 12 SC  7  320.00  384.00  449.00  513.00  577.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087257 SUBHADEEP  MAL Male Yes  60  13 13 SC  5  314.00  379.00  449.00  514.00  571.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000868032 RINKI  BAGDI Female No  76  14 14 SC  1  263.00  307.00  377.00  432.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000735359 BEAUTY  BAGDI Female No  82  15 15 SC  2  239.00  284.00  337.00  389.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000388974 SAGAR  MARDI Male No  21  1 1 ST  2  403.00  477.00  568.00  648.00  728.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001567144 KALPANA  HANSDA Female No  35  2 2 ST  2  364.00  430.00  513.00  591.00  662.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213670 LORENCE  SOREN Male No  36  3 3 ST  15  363.00  435.00  515.00  589.00  661.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223184 MICHAEL  BESRA Male No  45  4 4 ST  9  347.00  415.00  495.00  563.00  629.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001026698 MONIKA  HANSDA Female No  46  5 5 ST  1  347.00  407.00  485.00  563.00  634.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000598923 PRITAM  MAHULI Male No  48  6 6 ST  6  340.00  406.00  479.00  549.00  615.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001705557 BAISHAKHI  HANSDA Female No  54  7 7 ST  7  331.00  391.00  479.00  544.00  604.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000581074 SUSHAMA  MURMU Female No  61  8 8 ST  5  309.00  376.00  443.00  510.00  568.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220975 DILIP  HEMBRAM Male No  62  9 9 ST  9  307.00  355.00  429.00  499.00  559.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001508033 RAHUL  TUDU Male No  64  10 10 ST  14  301.00  356.00  432.00  490.00  547.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001495122 ANTARA  SOREN Female No  65  11 11 ST  6  300.00  362.00  424.00  485.00  545.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205214 MARY  SOREN Female No  67  12 12 ST  2  295.00  365.00  435.00  491.00  546.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284686 MIRU  TUDU Female No  68  13 13 ST  4  294.00  360.00  426.00  488.00  538.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638053 NILMUNI  MURMU Female No  72  14 14 ST  7  283.00  337.00  405.00  459.00  513.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384479 RUPLAL  TUDU Male No  73  15 15 ST  5  280.00  340.00  400.00  456.00  510.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374684 RAMKRISHNA  HANSDA Male No  75  16 16 ST  6  268.00  326.00  384.00  440.00  492.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485116 USHARANI  SOREN Female No  81  17 17 ST  3  246.00  290.00  347.00  401.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363049 RUBIN  HANSDA Male No  84  18 18 ST  5  229.00  276.00  323.00  369.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000310281 URMILA  TUDU Female No  85  19 19 ST  14  229.00  273.00  323.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


